
 

 

 

St. Kabir Institute of Professional Studies 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

 

 

  Programme:   PGDM   Batch:   2019-21 and 2018-20 

  Academic Year:   2019-20   Batch Year:   1st Year and 2nd Year 
 

Activities Date (s) Day (s) 

Induction Programme of Term-I June 13 - July 4, 2019 
Thursday (start day) – 
Thursday (end day) 

Sessions begin of Term-I and IV July 8, 2019 Monday 

Internship Project Viva Voce and 
Presentations 

July 13, 2019 Saturday 

Student Interaction July 26, 2019 Friday 

Freshers Fiesta August 3, 2019 Saturday 

Mid Term Examination of Term-I August 5-10, 2019 
Monday (start day) – 
Saturday (end day) 

Live Project-I of Term-I August 11-18, 2019 
Sunday  (start day) –  
Sunday (end day) 

Mid Term Examination of Term-IV August 16-22, 2019 
Friday (start day) –  
Thursday (end day) 

Bakri-Id (Holiday) August 12, 2019 Monday 

Independence Day/ Rakhi (Holiday) August 15, 2019 Thursday 

Capstone briefing of Term-IV August 16, 2019 Friday 

Janmashtami (Holiday) August 24, 2019 Saturday 

Ganesh Chaturthi/ Samvatsari (Holiday) September 2, 2019 Monday 

Sessions end of Term-I and IV September 14, 2019 Saturday 

End Term Examination of Term-I and IV September 16-21, 2019 
Monday (start day) – 
Saturday (end day) 

Sessions begin of Term-II and V September 23, 2019 Monday 

Gandhi Jayanti October 2, 2019 Wednesday 

Navratri Vacation October 3-7, 2019 
Thursday (start day) – 
Monday (end day) 

Dussehra (Holiday) October 8, 2019 Tuesday 

Diwali Vacation October 25-November 9, 2019 
Friday (start day) –  
Saturday (end day) 

Guru Nana Jayanti (Holiday) November 12, 2019 Tuesday 

Industrial Visit of Term-II Second week of November Thursday 

Capstone submission of Term-V November 16, 2019 Saturday 

Mid Term Examination of Term-II and V November 21-November 27, 2019 
Thursday (start day) – 
Wednesday (end day) 



 

Blood Donation Camp and Health checkup December 3, 2019 Tuesday 

Khel Khel Me (Indoor Sports Day) December 4, 2019 Wednesday 

Runbhoomi (Outdoor Sports Day) December 14, 2019 Saturday 

Live Project-II of Term-II December 24-31, 2019 
Tuesday  (start day) –  
Tuesday (end day) 

Sessions end of Term-V December 24, 2019 Tuesday 

Christmas (Holiday) December 25, 2019 Wednesday 

Capstone Viva Voce and Presentations End of December  - 

End Term Examination of Term-V December 26, 2019 -January 2, 2020 
Thursday (start day) – 
Thursday (end day) 

Sessions end of Term-II January 4, 2020 Saturday 

End Term Examination of Term-II January 5-11, 2020 
Monday (start day) – 
Saturday (end day) 

Sessions begin of Term-VI January 6, 2020 Monday 

Makar Sankranti (Holiday) January 14, 2020 Tuesday 

Vasi Uttarayan (Holiday) January 15, 2020 Wednesday 

Sessions begin of Term-III January 16, 2020 Thursday 

Mid Term Examination of Term-VI January 24-28, 2020 
Friday (start day) – 
Tuesday (end day) 

Srijan (Event on Marketing) January 30, 2020 Thursday 

Sessions end of Term-VI   February 6, 2020 Thursday 

End Term Examination of Term-VI February 7-11, 2020 
Friday (start day) – 
Tuesday (end day) 

Maha Shivratri (Tentative) February 21, 2020 Friday 

Summer Internship briefing Third week of February - 

Samvedna (Event on social issues) February 27, 2020 Thursday 

Mid Term Examination of Term-III February 26 - March 5, 2020 
Wednesday (start day) – 
Thursday (end day) 

Holi 2nd Day – Dhuleti (Tentative) March 10, 2020 Tuesday 

Mahavir Jayanati (Tentative) April 6, 2020 Monday 

Sessions end of Term-III April 16, 2020 Thursday 

End Term Examination of Term-III April 17-25, 2020 
Friday (start day) –  
Saturday (end day) 

Summer Internship May 1-June 30, 2020 
Friday (start day) – 
Tuesday (end day) 

 
Important Note:  

 The Institute shall adhere to this calendar as far as possible. However, it reserves the right to modify/change if required. 

 Students have to take prior permission from the Institute before planning any trip/booking tickets on the basis of the academic 
calendar. The Institute will not be responsible for any inconvenience caused because of any change in the above dates due to 
unforeseen circumstances.  


